504211964 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4258641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS MURRAY	06/28/2012
STEVEN RICHARD COURTLEY	06/28/2012
RON GILBERT	06/28/2012
CRAIG BROWN	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	FSA #37 FOX STUDIOS AUSTRALIA, 38 DRIVER AVENUE
City:	MOORE PARK NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15045879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 708-1800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 019593-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND A. DIPERNA

SIGNATURE: /Raymond A. DiPerna/

DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=0195936asg#page1.tif source=0195936asg#page2.tif source=0195936asg#page3.tif

PATENT 504211964 REEL: 041168 FRAME: 0100

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018669-4</u>	PATENT		
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Fore For: [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional App For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by AS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack consideration,	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of anowledged, and for other good and value.	One Dollar uable	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Chris MURRAY	15 Belgrave Street		
(type or print name of inventors)	Bronte NSW 2024		
	Australia		
	Address	Australian	
		Nationality	
Steven Richard COURTLEY	15 Glen Ave	<u></u>	
	Randwick NSW 2031		
	Australia		
	Address	Australian	
		Nationality	
Ron GILBERT	1010 Walnut Court		
	Ashland City TN 37015		
	United States of America		
	Address	USA	
		Nationality	
Craig BROWN	4 Short Street		
	Dulwich Hill NSW 2203		
	Australia		
	Address	Australian	
		Nationality	
Added page(s) for signature by subsec	quent inventors. Number of pages added	1	
	·	1	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

110001000000			Reel Frame
hereby sells, as ASSIGNEE	ssigns ar	nd transfers to	
Applied Explosives Technology Pty Limited (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			FSA #37 Fox Studios Australia Address 38 Driver Avenue Moore Park NSW 2021 AUSTRALIA
Nationality	AUSTRALIA Nationality		110011111111111111111111111111111111111
and the suc	cessors,	assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one	of the following)
[] for the United	an und	ire right, title and interestivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(cl	heck the following box, if fore	ign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	and in and all	all foreign countries, inc improvements which a	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any e disclosed in the invention entitled:
		IMPROVED	PROJECTILE
Name of invent	or(s)	Chris MURRAY	
)		Steven Richard COL	URTLEY
		Ron GILBERT	
		Craig BROWN	
		(check and complete (a,), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is (a) (b) (c)	found in	Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. pro- inventor(s) for the abo [] To comply w assignment, I authorize and date and appl	ith 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby request my attorney to insert below the filing ication number when they become known.
(d)	[]	filed on	onal patent application no.
(e) (f)	[]	International applicat U.S. patent no.	ion no. PCT//issued

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of) 16-3.2

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pajout maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (દ્વે), (Toroton opplication(s) is તાર્જ being dissigned)

(g) In and any logal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country, including the

and, in mill to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for eald invention by the above application or only confiduation, division, reviewal, or substituted floreof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR horoby equalitates that no assignifican, sale, agreen it by enounting near that been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNBE will, upon its request; be provided properly with all perturent facts and documents relating to said invention said said Letters. Patent and legal equivalents as may be known induces while to ASSIGNOR and will testive as to the same in any antiference, litteration or proceeding felated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEB of its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavite required to apply tor, upon maintain, issue and enforce and application, said invention and said Letters Patent and engile application to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, We have hereulito set hand hild scal."

· YARNINO: The date of signing must be the spine as the date of exception of the application, if hem (a) was o

Chils MURRAY	Knowy	N 28/06/2012
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of Assignor	dale of signing
***************************************	N M M	N 28/06/2018
Sleven Richard COURTLEY	20 Count Cast	
(tylio nailio of Assignor)	signoure of Assignable	dvić ót ajkujus
-	N D DAN 1	
Ron GHIBERT	Kontalloust	N 28/00/2012
(lýpo nitino of Asslanor)	"Significo of Assignor"	dalo of signing
	N / while	this 28/06/2012
Crafs DROWN	all years of Blance	** 20/00/2012
(type thats of Assignor)	ACRETES VIO AND UBIE.	dato of signing.
(y hasianon i	s a logal cutty, complete the following inform	allon)
		the same and the second
	anihorized to sig	n on behalf of A\$SIONON)
•		John Mary Commence of the Comm
•	· Tido	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarisation of legalization is hacessary. If the assignment is notarized of legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence of execution, 35 USC 261, Use taxl page if notarization is despect.

[] Notarization or Logalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 041168 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 02/03/2017